

STANDARD DISHWASHING MACHINE AGREEMENT

			, (check one: a			corporation),	
-	s principal office located at					-	
						("Customer").	
nts and	by its acceptance hereof, it services, all in accordance	nereby agrees to with the terms a	provide to Customer the and conditions hereof an	 following-described e d other related contract 	quipment (the "Equipme t exhibits or attachment	ent"), cleaning s that may apply.	
EQU	JIPMENT: Auto-Chlor will p	rovide the follow	ving equipment:				
		MAKE	MO	DEL	SERIAL NUMBER	1	
DISH	H MACHINE (1)	Auto-Chlo	or	D2	D00086	The state of the s	
DISH	H MACHINE (2)			Marie and the second	***	William of the part	
DIS	PENSING EQUIPMENT				-	-	
	HER EQUIPMENT						
deterger	will provide all necessary part, rinse ald, and sanitizing below. Any excess determined to the control of the c	solution necesses	any for operation of the d	ich machina aroulded a	rank abaraa rata la una	becausedly on be	
P	AYMENTS: Customer agre	ees to pay Auto-6	Chlor the following sums				
	. A security deposit of \$_						
	B. A delivery fee of \$						
	execution of this Agree	ment.	and an initial installati	on charge of \$	0.00 both payab	e upon	
C	A base fee of \$ \$\frac{\\$214.95}{\}\$ payable in advance of each twenty eight day (28) service period. The first period's payment is due upon execution of the Agreement. Thereafter the payment is payable in advance at the beginning of each serperiod.						
D	A rack charge of\$0 Payments shall be bas	0.00 ¢ per ra ed upon a count	ack for racks washed in e er attached to the machi	excess of0 ne and shall be due up	during each twenty-eigen receipt of invoices.	tht (28) day perio	
E	E. All applicable sales and shall be reimbursed for	d personal prope any such amou	erty taxes levied upon the ints paid by it on behalf o	Equipment and purch Customer.	ases of goods and serv	ices. Auto-Chlor	
F	 Customer agrees to pu (28) day service period receipt of invoices. 	rchase a minimu I. Purchases sha	um of \$ 0.00 of all be current prices in eff	Auto-Chlor ancillary chi ect at time of product of	emical products during delivery. Payments shall	each twenty-eigh be due upon	
Ā	TERM OF AGREEMENT: 1 Equipment and shall be aut Agreement thereafter unles extension thereof.						
E	EQUIPMENT LOCATION: The Fourinment will be located at the fallenting						
	EQUIPMENT LOCATION: The Equipment will be located at the following address: 5904 West Drive Laredo, TX 78045						
		The state of the s				The late of the la	
	If the equipment is located	at other than pro	operty owned by Custom	er, the name and addre	ess of the property own		
l	agent is					er or	
ε	agent is		tal Charge not to ex			er or	
-ETERI	OTHER: Monthly MS ON THIS PAGE AND 0	Environment	SSE SIDE HEREOF CON	TAIN THE PARTOR OF	REEMENT OF THE D		
HE TERIERMS M	OTHER: Monthly MS ON THIS PAGE AND ONLY MAY BE MODIFIED ONLY HLOR SYSTEM Entity;	Environment	ISE SIDE HEREOF CON SIGNED BY BOTH PAR	TAIN THE PARTOR OF	THEEMENT OF THE P		
HE TERI ERMS M JTO-CH Co	OTHER: Monthly MS ON THIS PAGE AND OMAY BE MODIFIED ONLY	Environment	ISE SIDE HEREOF CON SIGNED BY BOTH PAR	ITAIN THE ENTIRE ACTIVES.	SHEEMENT OF THE P		
IE TERI ERMS M JTO-CH Co	OTHER: Monthly MS ON THIS PAGE AND ONLY MAY BE MODIFIED ONLY HLOR SYSTEM Entity;	Environment	ISE SIDE HEREOF CON SIGNED BY BOTH PAR	ITAIN THE ENTIRE ACTIVES.	SREEMENT OF THE P		
HE TERI ERMS M JTO-CH Co	OTHER: Monthly MS ON THIS PAGE AND ONLY MAY BE MODIFIED ONLY HLOR SYSTEM Entity;	Environment	ISE SIDE HEREOF CON SIGNED BY BOTH PAR	ITAIN THE ENTIRE ATTIES. CUSTOMER: BY: (Signature)	Tijerina		
HE TERRERMS MUTO-CH	OTHER: Monthly MIS ON THIS PAGE AND OMAY BE MODIFIED ONLY HLOR SYSTEM Entity; OTHER: MONTHIS PAGE AND OMAY BE MODIFIED ONLY A OFFICE USE ONLY	Environment ON THE REVER BY A WRITING S	ISE SIDE HEREOF CON SIGNED BY BOTH PAR	CUSTOMER: BY: (Signature) Tano E.	Tijerina		
HE TERMS MUTO-CH Co Y: FOR Agree	OTHER: Monthly MS ON THIS PAGE AND OMAY BE MODIFIED ONLY HLOR SYSTEM Entity; Dryus Christi R OFFICE USE ONLY element binding upon Auto-Cip	Environment ON THE REVER BY A WRITING S	ISE SIDE HEREOF CON SIGNED BY BOTH PAR	CUSTOMER: BY: (Signature) Tano E. (Print Name Signed At	Tijerina		
HE TERI ERMS M JTO-CH Co Y:	OTHER: Monthly MIS ON THIS PAGE AND OMAY BE MODIFIED ONLY HLOR SYSTEM Entity; OTHER: MONTHIS PAGE AND OMAY BE MODIFIED ONLY A OFFICE USE ONLY	Environment ON THE REVER BY A WRITING S	ISE SIDE HEREOF CON SIGNED BY BOTH PAR	CUSTOMER: BY: (Signature) Tano E. (Print Name Signed At	Tijerina		
HE TERI ERMS N JTO-CH Co C:	OTHER: Monthly MS ON THIS PAGE AND OMAY BE MODIFIED ONLY HLOR SYSTEM Entity; Dryus Christi R OFFICE USE ONLY element binding upon Auto-Cip	Environment ON THE REVER BY A WRITING S	ISE SIDE HEREOF CON SIGNED BY BOTH PAR	CUSTOMER: BY: (Signature) Tano E. (Print Name Signed At	Tijerina pove) y Judge Date		
HE TERI ERMS N UTO-CH Co Y:	MS ON THIS PAGE AND OMAY BE MODIFIED ONLY HLOR SYSTEM Entity: DEPLATE ONLY DEPLATED AND COMPANY STATEMENT OF THE COMPANY	Environment ON THE REVER BY A WRITING S	ISE SIDE HEREOF CON SIGNED BY BOTH PAR	ITAIN THE ENTIRE ATTIES. CUSTOMER: BY: (Signature) Tano E. (Print Name Signed Attitude) Webb Count	Tijerina pove) y Judge Date		



STANDARD DISHWASHING MACHINE AGREEMENT

lute 0	has its principal office located at		1.032				
	N. C. L. C.		("Customer").				
igents	Chlor, by its acceptance hereof, hereby agrees to provide and services, all in accordance with the terms and cond	litions hereof and other related cont	d equipment (the "Equipment"), cleaning ract exhibits or attachments that may apply.				
	EQUIPMENT: Auto-Chlor will provide the following equipment:						
	MAKE	MODEL	SERIAL NUMBER				
	DISH MACHINE (1) Auto-Chlor	D2	D00086				
	DISH MACHINE (2)						
	DISPENSING EQUIPMENT						
	OTHER EQUIPMENT						
all dete	Chlor will provide all necessary parts and service to main ergent, rinse aid, and sanitizing solution necessary for op in II D below. Any excess detergent, rinse aid and sanitize	peration of the dish machine provide	ad a rack charge rate is used as discussed in				
1.	PAYMENTS: Customer agrees to pay Auto-Chlor the	e following sums:					
	A. A security deposit of \$ \$0.00 , pay		nent				
	A delivery fee of \$ \$_\$0.00 and as execution of this Agreement.						
	A base fee of \$ \$214.95 payable in advance of each twenty eight day (28) service period. The first period's payment is due upon execution of the Agreement. Thereafter the payment is payable in advance at the beginning of each service period.						
	D. A rack charge of \$0.00 ¢ per rack for racks washed in excess of 0 during each twenty-eight (28) day period Payments shall be based upon a counter attached to the machine and shall be due upon receipt of invoices.						
	E. All applicable sales and personal property taxes levied upon the Equipment and purchases of goods and services. Auto-Chlor shall be reimbursed for any such amounts paid by it on behalf of Customer.						
	F. Customer agrees to purchase a minimum of \$ 0.00 of Auto-Chlor ancillary chemical products during each twenty-eight (28) day service period. Purchases shall be current prices in effect at time of product delivery. Payments shall be due upon receipt of invoices.						
III.	TERM OF AGREEMENT: This agreement shall be for an initial term of						
IV.	EQUIPMENT LOCATION: The Equipment will be located at the following address:						
	5904 West Drive Laredo, TX 78045						
	If the equipment is located at other than property owned by Customer, the name and address of the property owner or agent is						
v.	OTHER: Monthly Environmental Charge not to exceed \$7.50.						
	TERMS ON THIS PAGE AND ON THE REVERSE SIDE AS MAY BE MODIFIED ONLY BY A WRITING SIGNED	HEREOF CONTAIN THE ENTIRE BY BOTH PARTIES.	AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES. SUCH				
LITTLE							
LITTLE	D-CHLOR SYSTEM Entity:	CUSTOMER:					
AUTO	O-CHLOR SYSTEM Entity: Corpus Christi	CUSTOMER:					
AUTO	D-CHLOR SYSTEM Entity:	BY: (Signature)	E. Tijerina				
AUTO BY:	Corpus Christi	BY:(Signature)	Park 19				
AUTO BY:	Corpus Christi FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Agreement binding upon Auto-Chlor only upon	BY: (Signature) Tano I	Above)				
AUTO BY:	Corpus Christi FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	BY: (Signature) Tano I (Print Name Signed Webb Cour	Above) nty-Judge				
AUTO BY:	Corpus Christi FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Agreement binding upon Auto-Chlor only upon Acceptance and counter signature by	BY: (Signature) Tano I	Above) aty Judge Date				

ATTESTED:

Margie Ramirez-Ibarra (Webb County Clerk



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ramon A. Villafranca, Jr. Assistant General Counsel

Civil Legal Division*

*By law, the Civil Legal Division may only advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf of its clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Our approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of our client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval of their own respective attorney(s).

Passed and approved by the Webb County Commissioners Court On January 28, 2019; item no. 7c.

A thirty six (36) month (November 20, 2018 through November 19, 2021) Standard Dishwashing Machine Agreement between Auto-Chlor System and Webb County for the Webb County Head Start/Early Head Start for dishwasher maintenance for dishwasher serial number A07595.

MARGIE R. IBARKA COUNTY CLERK FILED

WEBB COUNTY. TEXAS

BY DEPUTY